

Podawiltz resigns from HSVPOA BOD

Description

Board Announcement on Podawiltz Resignation

Today, Thursday, Aug. 13, 2020, the Hot Springs Village Board of Directors accepted the resignation of Diana Podawiltz from the Board. Vice-Chair, Lloyd Sherman, will serve as Acting Chair until the Board elects a new Chairperson.

The Board recognizes the many hours of service Diana put into her position as Board of Directors Chairperson. Under Diana's tenure, the Board took bold steps to move the Village toward a positive, fiscally responsible future and for that, the Village can be very appreciative.

The Board appreciates and thanks Diana for her service to the community.

At 2:22 p.m. today (8-13) Diana sent the following statement to Hot Springs Village People:

- "I tried, I gave it my all. Unfortunately, I didn't have the skill set to finish the job.
- "This was going to be a big part of my closing comments in next week's board meeting. [Please see the link below.]
- "Regards,
- "Diana Podawiltz"

Click <u>here</u> to read a note from an HSVPOA employee to Diana. This is what Diana was going to share at the Regular Board Meeting on August 19, 2020.

We thank Diana for her service to the Village and wish her best wishes in her future pursuits.

By Cheryl Dowden, August 13, 2020

Thank you for reading. Be sure to bookmark this website so you don't miss any updates. Click here to visit Hot Springs Village Community Forums.

Click **here** to visit the Hot Springs Village People Facebook Group.

Category

1. HSV News

Tags

- 1. hot springs village arkansas
- 2. hot springs village diana podawiltz
- 3. hot springs village employees
- 4. hot springs village pam avila
- 5. Hot springs village people
- 6. hot springs village people facebook
- watermark 7. hot springs village people facebook group
- 8. hot springs village poa
- 9. hot springs village poa board
- 10. hot springs village POA Chair Diana Podawiltz
- 11. hot springs village poa facebook
- 12. hot springs village property
- 13. hot springs village property owner
- 14. hot springs village property owners
- 15. Hot Springs Village Property Owners' Association
- 16. hot springs village tucker
- 17. hot springs village tucker omohundro
- 18. hot springs village wayne foltz

Date Created

08/13/2020

Author

lynn